PHILIP D. MURPHY
Governor
TAHESHA L. WAY

Lt. Governor

TRENTON, N.J. 08625-0360

www.nj.gov/health

KAITLAN BASTON, MD, MSc, DFASAM Acting Commissioner

## **Public Health Council Meeting Notice**

**To**: Public Health Council Members

From: Erlin Rivera, Executive Secretarial Assistant

Office of the Deputy Commissioner

**Public Health Services** 

Date: October 5, 2023

**Subject**: Public Health Council Meeting

There will be a Public Health Council meeting that will be held virtually on **Tuesday**, **October 10**, **2023 at 11:00 am**.

## **Microsoft Teams Meeting**

Join on the Web on your computer or mobile device

Meeting ID: 260 322 430 098

Passcode: vhSGV5

Or Dial-in (Audio Only): 1-856-338-7074

Phone Conference ID: 492 225 889#

Thank you.

c: Interested Parties